
 

                         SRM  MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

DEPARMENT OF NEUROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGAMME FOR DM (Neurology ) POST GRADUATES 

MONTH  OF  FEBRUARY-2017 

 

 

S.NO 

 

PROGRAMME  

 

                DAY  

 

TIME 

1 Theory Classes Every  Monday, Tuesday, Friday 2.00 to 4.00  pm 

2 Neuro  Physiology Classes II & IV Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

3 Ward  Rounds  Every  Monday to Saturday 8.00 to 10.00 am 

4 Journal Club Every  Wednesday 12.00 to 1.00 pm 

5 Interdepartmental Meeting   I & III Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

6 Seminars  / Symposium  Every Tuesday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

7 Long Case Presentation  Every Saturday 10.00 to 1.00 pm 
 

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

DAY 

 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 

1 01.02.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

2 02.02.2017 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting  Dr.R.Kalpana 

3 03.02.2017 Friday Hypoxic ischemic encephalopathy   Dr.S. Robert 

4 04.02.2017 Saturday Long case presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

5 06.02.2017 Monday Toxic Encephalopathy  Dr.R..Kalpana 

6 07.02.2017 Tuesday Metabolic Encephalopathy  Dr.S. Robert 

7 08.02.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.T.Prabhu Dr. K.Muthuraj 

8 09.02.2017 Thursday Neuro physiology class  Dr.R.Kalpana 

9 10.02.2017 Friday CSF  Circulation  Dr.S. Robert 

10 11.02.2017 Saturday Long case presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

11 13.02.2017 Monday Brain Edema   Dr.R..Kalpana 

12 14.02.2 017 Tuesday Diagnosis of Mitochondrial 

Disorder  

 Dr.S. Robert 

13 15. 02.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

14 16.02.2017 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting  Dr.R..Kalpana 

15 17.02.2017 Friday Mitochondrial Clinical  

Syndromes  

 Dr.S. Robert 

16 18.02.2 017 Saturday Long case presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

17 20. 02.2017 Monday Periodic Paralysis  Dr.R..Kalpana 

18 21.02.2017 Tuesday Myotonia  Congenita  Dr.S. Robert 

19 22.02.20 17           Wednesday Journal Club Dr.T.Prabhu Dr. K.Muthuraj 



20 23.02.2017 Thursday Neuro physiology class  Dr.R..Kalpana 

22 24.02.2017 Friday Paramyotonia  Congenita  Dr.S. Robert 

23 25.02.2017 Saturday Long case presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

24 27.02.2017 Monday Episodic ataxias   Dr.R..Kalpana 

25 28.02.2017 Tuesday Familial Hemiplegic Migraine  Dr.S.Robert  

 SEMINARS 

                                          INTER DEPARTMENTAL MEETING  

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

DEPARTMENT 

 

TOPICS  

1 02.02.2017 Neuro Psychiatry  

 

Neuropsychiatry Features of 

Alzheimer’s Disease 

2 16.02.2017 Neuro Radiology Magnetic Resonance Angiography 

 

                                                                            

                                                                                          Yours Faithfully, 

                                                                                          

     (Dr.K.Muthuraj) 

                       Professor & HOD 

       Department of Neurology 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 
1 07.02.2017 Approach to Diagnosis of 

Dementia  

   Dr.G.Vijay All faculty 

2 14.02.2017 Degenerative Dementias    Dr.T.. Prabhu All faculty 

3 21.02.2017 Non degenerative Dementias     Dr.G.Vijay All faculty 

4 28.02.2017 Pharmacotherapy of Dementia    Dr.T.. Prabhu All faculty 



 

 


